SHERIFFS OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptity
PNSSBANK Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013CvB72

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERBIT CREDIT
HOAOT2003 Advance Fee Advance Fee 36423 S0.00 $1.500.00
V072013 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
10/07/20M3  Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
10072013 Crying Sale 510.00 $0.00
1A720M3 Docketing S15.00 $0.00
10/072013 Levy S15.00 $0.00
1070772003 Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
10:07:2013  Posting IHandbll 515.00 $0.0¢
1007720153 Poundape $245.49 $0.00
100772013 Press Enterprise Ine $1,546.98 $0.00
10/07:2013  Sherill’ Auomation Fund $50.00 $0.00
10072013 Web Posang $100.00 $0.00
0143920104 Service S133.00 $0.00
01292014 Serviee Milcape 510.00 $0.00
01/292014  Copies $4.50 $0.00
0172972014 Notory Fee $10.00 $0.00
017292014 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
0172972014 Surcharge $100.00 $0.00
$2,324.47 $1.500.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(824.4N |

Printed: 2/6/2014 10:47:45AM

Page 1 of 1
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Pennsylvania Office [?)11)1 2},\; [4/1 [1/ () ] ‘?1 ‘Y(Y";.S; 1 ). C/\: Florida Office

TOO'W, Srd Ave, . 2101 W, Commercizl Blvd
_ Suite 200 New Jersey Office Suile 5100
Conshohocken, PA 19428 Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, I, 33309
(PH) 215-5G8-09500 111 Woodcrest Rd {PH) 954-378-1757
Ttk oy fi VW C - (FX)} 954-378-175%
Hrema - B 7 Suite 200

Cher% LI, NJ 08003
(FH) A56-GRY-53400

(FX) BEE-069-33494
woanw udren.cote

Sent via lax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sherift's Office
Attn.: Real Eslate

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
WADE B. PADEN, JR.
Columbia County
Docket No.: 2013-CV-872
Premises: RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859
Shen(Ts Sale No.:
To whom it may concern ¢
Please slay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for February 05, 2014, on behalf of the Plaintiff.
Sale is stayed for the following reason:
Mortgagor reinstated.

Amount collected in consideration of stay: $12,274.64

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
ns via email: SalesandBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Ottices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
borcclosure Specialist

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
PNC BANK
|

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS,

Defendant
WADE PADEN

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No, :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate; 2534 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Cosis

Posting Handbil!

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Vyeb Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

-
_

Wednesday, February 5, 2014
2013CVE72
$1,500.00

$15.00
$17.50
510.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,546.98
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$135.00
$10.00
$25.00
$4.50
$10.00
$5.00
$100.00

$2,248.98

$55.00
$55.00

$2,303.98

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570})-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAIL COST SHEET

o . £ . f
! SV gk VS /{dﬁ’c acler

N /ST . FD NO__ % AdmlS M

DATF/TIME OF SALE: #epr (7

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S o

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUEL: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DULE IN 8 DAYS S



J——

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

—_—— e e mee R ..V’S'

NO. _ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALI
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § /35,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § SO,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGL $ /O, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 44,5
NOTARY $ /0.0 .
TOTAL EE ST EEEE S R EE LS T S ._g(‘:’:.r;; s’.’_’ﬁ
- WEB POSTING $150.00
PRIESS ENTERPRISE INC. AR
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
l()]Ai EEEEEE S EEESEEEEEELEEE 33 S /7'7/.* C?g
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § TG0

TOYT AL %%k ook ok d oo ook dokok ¢ oy ¥

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOQOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ N .60

L
TOTAL ¥ Aok dok ok o e ok d ook § Ty, 00

MUNICIPAL FELS DUT:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 S
TOTAL *%#¥ksskakissaknsrrins § — O e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/CQC/‘ (f)
MIs¢. $
$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § A Haa g



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX

CLAIM BUREAU

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee:

PADEN WADE B JR
PO BOX 108
ORANGEVILLE PA 17859

Assessment: 15,262
Balances as of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

55.00 Cert. NO: 163997

District: ORANGE TWP

Deed: 20040 -5250
Location: 2534 STATE ROUTE 487
Parcel Id:27 -07 -010-00,000

FENALTY DISCOUNT PATID

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

Per:

BALANCE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v Columbia County
WADE B. PADEN, JR., MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)
NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his’her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and comrect copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".
All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BY' __"‘_,_,.:-_—';"'_.-,‘--.,

Attoeneys for Plaintiff
yELIZABETH L WASSALL, ESQ

PA ID 77788

Copy

MIU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 o
' PNC'Bank, National ﬁs;;fi‘;f“"“ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v CIVIL DIVISION
’ ' Columbia County
WADE B. PADEN, JR.;
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NO. 2013-CV-872

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): WADE B. PADEN, JR,;
PROPERTY: RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
02/05/2014 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect

your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule,

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



D mnmm.mﬁﬁoa

: Check appropiiate block for

Name and Dani —— Devli i D
Address anielle pPreviim Return Receipt for Affix stamp here i issued
of Sender UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. : D TInsured Merchandise . Registered Mail: nﬁ%w”mﬁ wmhm__ﬁww wow.m
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 | [ ]cop [ ] 10t Rocorded Det. | [_] With Posta! imsurence additional copies of this bill,
h i 0 | _
¢ m_._..% Hill, NJ ) 8003 D Certilied _H_ Express Mail _H_ Without postal [nsurance Pastmark and Date of Receipt
: Article ! ) i Bandling | Act Value | Insured Due RR | 8D Rst. Del. Fee
Line Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee Charge (If Regis.} Value mﬂmﬂ Feo Foe Remarks
PNC Bank, National Association |
3232 Newmark Drive "
. Miamisburg, OH 45342 - B
2 Columbia County Domestic Relations Section _
: P.O. Box 380
o _Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o ) .
3 ~ Golumbia County Tax Claim Bureau @ @ ©
. P.O. Box 380 3 < s
_ Bloomsburg, PA 17815 @ Lo = L g
4 Commonwealth of PA £ e P
Department of Revenue _ £ g m n.Uu - 9
Bureau of Compliance _ = m m o & by
PO Box 281230 Zadl S Q0
N Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 B RMe e ~
5 Tenants/Occupnats 7 i, 2E®
RR 2 Rte 487 | | e el X
nfkfa 2534 State Route 487 m s Ly
o Orangeville, PA 17859 b ) _ ]
@ - H ,m.. 3 o o
- + : P _ . V
8 q m . i |
5 7 _ i b
_ : _ _
Per (Name of Receiving Employee) _ The ol declaration of valé Toquired on alt domeshic and mternational registered mail. The fraximum mdemnity payable for the
teconstruction of novmegotisble documents under Express Mail document reconstruoction insurance is 350,000 per piece subject to a limit of
merchandise is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is

Listed by Sender

Total number of Pieces

Total Number of Fieces
Receiv i Office

$500,000 per ocowmence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail

$25,000 for registered mail, sent with optionzl postal insurance, Soc Domestic Mail Mamal RO00, 3513, amd 3921 for limitations of
covetage on insured and COD mail See International Mait Maeual for limitations of coverage on imcrnational mail. Special handling

charges spply only to third and forth class parccls.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

——

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

Wade B, Paden, Jr. - MJU# 1303G345-1 (Columbia County)



Pelrglos Ivania Office l] DREN LA W OWI CES; R c Florida Office

V. 3rd Ave. ) 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Consh hsmlt(e 2':Jll%\ 19428 New ersey Office Fort La ?:imr‘ig L?IOF%
onshohocken C ort Lauderdale. 33300
(PH) 215-5¢8-9500 Woocli lrlesWCo ng‘:,f%gemer (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark ], Udrer, E5q. : (FX) 854-378-1758

Licensed-FA, KT 1o Suite 200

Cherrmy) Hill, NJ 08003
(FX

856—&69-54 00
) 856-669-5329
www.udren.com

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

January 9, 2014

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
vS.

WADE B. PADEN, JR.; et al
ColumbiaCounty C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-872

Dear Prothonotary:
In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe to File Proof of Service for filing.

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Adam DiGirolamo
Legal assistant
/dbs

Enclosure

ce: Sheriff of Columbia County

ety 8



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

v.
WADE B. PADEN, JR.; et al

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

NO. 2013-CV-872

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

Date: ‘\13;\\0(

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

o

BY: #,;zi'"
Attorney for Plaintiff

oenicid L WASSALL, ESQ
pa 1D 77788



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PN\?SBANK Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013CV872

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/09/2013 12:10 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: WADE PADEN AT 2534 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 1?859&/

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Cho bl

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 10, 2013

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
10TH day of QCTOBER , 2013

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC,-111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HiL.L, NJ 08003

o DoudySahe Shenff, Tekenscf fng




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earf D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherif Chief Deputy
PNC BANK
Vs, Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013Cve72

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/02/2014 DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE WAS
PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPCN E
ESTATE LOCATED AT 2534 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLqu 17858.

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

January 02, 2014 TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
M.
MNotarial Seny
Sarah Jane Kingaeran, Notary Pubiic
Tom of Bioomsourg, Cofumita County
NOTARY My Compission Exges 0. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
2ND day of JANUARY . 2014 Sowitoe ¥l g
‘ J

Plaintiff Attorney. UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003




SHERIFr‘S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA ¢OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deptity

PNC BANK
VS,
WADE PADEN

Case Number
2013CVv872

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILLSOd!}

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting -Salesil ~~~ Zone:
Manner:  <Not Specifed> Expires: = 11/07/2013 Warrant:

Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Personally - Aduit In Charge - F‘@ Other

- ] Ree

Name:  (POSTING)

Primary g S A ST BT T
Address: ‘ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

CL8ADCLOT

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Altermate e et s e Date:
Address: :

:(_O,..pg-./&/l Time: /3()2/ :
I weage: e

Phone: _ Deputy:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC | Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: i

6S8.1 ¥d ‘TTIAIDONVHO ‘Z8F ILNOY JLVLS VEST

o o~ |w N

€£10Z/L0/VE -dX3



SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNC B
\?s. ANK Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013Cv872

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/08/2013 12:10 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: WADE PADEN AT 2534 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 1?859&[

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tanclly T Chonlataia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 10, 2013

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
107H day of OCTOBER . 2013

-Plaintiff Atforney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROCAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depity
PNC BANK
Vs, Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013CV872
SERVICE COVER SHEET

. Zone:
Expires: | 11/0712013 Warrant:

Category: Re'é'l -I“Eﬁé'tate Sal

Manner: < Not Specnﬂed >,.. s

Notes: ?PLAINTiFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

as vIgWN102 TVvHLN3D

b

Name: 'CENTRAL COLUMBIA SD : Served: Personally -‘@ge - Posted - Other a

L M _ — _ Rt i T2
Primary BLUE JAY DRIVE . Adultin ;f’;"( ‘ /L'l 2
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: " °rU A it
prone:  pom . Relton [ p‘ St
Altornate . Sy ' ¢
Address: ~ Date T / I /! 3 Time: gy,

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date: i
Time: B B . ;1
Mileage: | T T
Deputy: | T M ,,,,,, - -

§18/) vd 'DdNESNO0TE ‘JANMA Avr anig

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

€L0Z/L0/L) (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheritf Chief Deputy
PNSSBANK Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013CV872

Category: Real Esféte Sale - Sale No

Manner: <Not S'pecifie'dﬁ '

SERVICE COVER SHEET

t.i.ce S

Expires: . 11/07/2013

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘Domestic Relations Office of ColumblaCm

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET

Address: 2ND FLOOR
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone:

Alternate
Address: -

Phone:

Name: ~ ‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

bDoB:

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Personally - @'ﬂl i

L SR 1“:«”‘" ey

Zone:

Warrant:

P
_ ece AL ar

&

fo

e

Time:

Mileage:

n Chargd - Posted - Other

Date: P |

Time: é ..... - ......
Mileage:

Deputy: ] - N .

& |k Wi~

40 SNOILLY13N 21LS3NOA

TLBADLL0Z

£L02/20/11 'dX3 d ‘DUNESINCOTE ‘HOOTd ANZ ‘LITHLS NIVIN 1STM L)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNSS?ANK Case Number
WADE PADEN 2013CVv872

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Categ""y Real Estate Sa'e Sa'e Notice o  Zone: .
Manner: < Not Specuf.ed> . Expires: 11!0?12013 - Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’ S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :.Columbla County Tax Ofﬁce _ o Served: Personaﬂy Adl e - Posted - Other
Primary PO Box 380 7 Adultin ﬂL -[__ __

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: oy EMea S0
Phone:  570-389-5643 = DOB: i Relation: (-_l_u =

Mtermate I . Dare: . : ' rime: . -
Address: : / / = : \” FRRERS
Phone: ; : Deputy: \ "’1 Mileage:

Mileage:

Deputy:

JXVL ALNNOQD YIGINNT0D

51811 vd ‘O¥NESWOO01E ‘08¢ XOd Od ZL8ADELDL

€L0Z/L0/1LL 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamherlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNC BANK
Vs, Case Number

WADE PADEN 2013CVv872

SERVICE COVER SHEET

- Zone: _
. Expires: 11;07;2013 Warrant: =
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'SRIGHTS

Category Real Estate séié -

3avMm ‘Naavd

Manner: < Not Specmed >

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name: WADE PADEN ; Served:

ZL8ADLL0Z

Primary 2534 STATE ROUTE487 | Adultin \ D

Address: 'QRANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge: _ ﬁ’bé—- _ fq k !J

Phone: ~ Dos: | Relation: Q[,ij/

Aternate FR#2RIETS — . o | R ) o
Address: ‘ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 ; /O’é'f?f./_. 3 JR2O

Deputy:

/: © Miteage:

.UDREN LAW OFF%CES PC _ Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

6581 Vd ‘ITTIAIONVHO *287 ALNOY J1VIS PEST

£L02/L0/L1 (dX3



Jrint Your Documents PPage 1 of 1

Cocement Receipt

Trans # 1068 Carrier ! servine:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/7/20°312:00:00 AM
Shig tz:
TECHMICAL SUPPCRT GROURP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREFT RGOM 3209 Tracking #: 750141 4000820001 0593
Dac Ref #: 165EDZ013
Fostage 4 8100

FHILADELFHIA PA 15106

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%020live/projects/image . aspx?pd=1 1{/7/2013



rrint Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Locement Receaipt

Trans # 1067 Zarrier f service:  LUSPS Saerver First-Class Mail® AOV7/201312:00:00 AM
Ship 1z
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT GFFICE LS SMALL BLEIN=SS
ADMINISTRAT ON
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLCCR Tracking # 713017 4000600001 0ERG
ROBERT N C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING [as Ref & 165E02013
Fostage 4 81350

PHILADELFH:A  PA - 18107

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite?20live/projects/image .aspx ?pd=1 10/7/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 1066 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 072073 12:00°00 AM
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FALR. DEPARTMENT GF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO 30X 8016 Tracking #: 7150114300600001 0679
Dac ReP #: 165EDZC13
Postage 45100

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 10/7/2013



I'rint Your Documents

Document Recetp:

Trans # 1065 Carrigr f serv e LEPS Server First-Class Ma:l® 107f201312°00°00 AM
Ship to
DERARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140026000010262
Coc Ref # 16502013
Pastage 48100

HARRISBURG Fao 17128

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/7/2013
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Cocurment Reanairt

Trans £ 1064 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1072013 1 2:00:.00 Ak
Snip to:
COMMONWEALTH OF A DEPT CF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 71901140008000010855
Doc Ref #: 18REDZ0NZ
Fostage 45100

HARRISBURG A 17128

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 10/7/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CVv872

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of State Route No. 0487, THENCE by the said edge of State Route
No. 0487 North 65 degrees 55 minutes 11 seconds East 80.49 feet to a point; THENCE by the same North 67 degrees 48 minutes
36 seconds East 123.10 feet to a peint; THENGE by the same North 69 degrees 468 minutes 46 seconds East 135.55 feet to a paint;
THENCE by the same North 72 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East 103.97 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by tands of Carolyn J.
Lozak South 27 degrees 368 minutes 50 seconds West 168,81 feet to an existing iran pin; THENCE by other lands of David R.
Millard South 44 degrees 01 minutes 38 seconds West 55.00 feet to an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same and crassing
Fishing Creek South 51 degrees 46 minutes 41 seconds East 498.00 feet to a point; THENCE by lands of J. Alfred Kline Estate
South 35 degrees 29 minutes 19 seconds West 554.00 feet to a point in the center of Fishing Creek; THENCE in Fishing Creek
North 4 degrees 38 minutes 41 seconds YWest 364 60 feet to a point in Fishing Creek; THENCE by the same and by lands of J.
Alfred Kline Estate and passing through an iron pin on line North 17 degrees 47 minutes 41 seconds West 184.00 feet to an iron
pin on the edge of an existing old road; THENCE by lands of said Kline Estate North 48 degrees 08 minutes 41 seconds West
377.37 feet to the point of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 4.828 acres of land.

Description prepared in accordance with draft survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, inc. dated September 5. 1990,
and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, page 454,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantors, the heirs of J. Alfred Kline, their heirs, assigns and successors in title, the full
free liberty and right at all imes hereafter and forever to have and use the roadway over the above-described land for any and all
purposes connected with the use and occupation of the Grantors' and the heirs of J. Alfred Kline other land for the purpose of
ingress, egress and regress to other summer dwellings now erected upon the premises of the Grantors and the farm of J. Alfred
Kline, deceased. Subject, however, to the condition that said users of the roadway shall contribute to its upkeep and maintenance;
and further subject to the condition that the heirs of J. Alfred Kline or their successors in title to the farm adjoining said tract shall be
used only for the purpase of transporting machinery, equipment and farm products of the farm.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM AND THEREOQUT a parcel of land containing 8,914 square feet conveyed to
Debbie E. Frederick by deed dated November 21, 2001 and recorded to Columbia County Instrument No. 200111766

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Jack W. Carlson and Kathleen R. Carfsan, husband and wife, by their deed dated May 10,
2004, and intending to be forthwith recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
granted and conveyed unto Wade B. Paden, Jr., Mortgagor herein,

THIS IS A PURCHASE-MONEY MORTGAGE!

BEING KNOWN AS: RR2 RTE 487 N/K/A 2534 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858

PROPERTY ID NO.:27-07-010

TITLE TO SALD PREMISES IS VESTED IN WADE B. PADEN, JR. BY DEED FROM JACK W. CARLSON AND KATHLEEN R,
CARLSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 05/10/2004 IN DEED BOOK INSTRUMENT #200405250.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2534 STATE RQUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-07-010

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WADE PADEN in suit of PNC BANK.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. £ - Case No. 2013CV872 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
szle. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN 3ERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful hidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintift: .
UDOR?SVLAOVE‘OeFFIggSI\ PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com
1

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Wade B. Paden, Jr. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

"NO. 2013-CV-872
At13- Ep- LS
WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:
RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

Amount due $.68.365.96

Interest From 10/04/2013 $
ta Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $10.8500

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added) $ \J)CL \\DC&- yCa \j S\L\_m%
Prothonotary
By K&Si&,«- Y aiuen Froth & Cleric of Sev. Conds
‘\ Clerk ‘ﬁe' fv.(\*“. Pre. a0t For M m ,—.- ’/L\

Date__ \(3-\=\?

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D_WISION
Plaintiff Columbia COU.I‘lty
V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WADE B. PADEN, JR,,

Defendant(s)
| NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s}, that the Defendant(s), WADE B. PADEN, JR., who/each of whom is over
18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act.
The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit " A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military servicc because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 3, 2013

Attorney Torlaintiff
Ponoedd (. Lowr #H3T02E

MJIU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



Resulte as of : Oct-03-2013 05:39.46

Department of Defense Manpo..er Data Center

SCRA 3.0

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: PADEN, JR.

First Name: WADE

Middle Name: B

Active Duty Status As Of: Qct-03-2013

Cn Active Duty On Active Tty Stetus Date

Actlve Duty Start Date Aclive Duty End Date Slatus Service Component

NA WA oL Mo N

This response raﬂec!s-ﬂ’j.‘.e\h.di.vl_d.uals' activa duty stalus baged on the Active Duty Status Dale
Lefl Acthve Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stelus Dale

Agtive Duty Stan Date Active Duty End Date Stalus Service Component

NA MA, No NA

This response rellects where the individual lefl active duly status within 367 days preceding tha Active Duty Status Date
The Mamber ar His/Her Linit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

CQrder Nollflcation S1ar Date Order Motificalion End Date Status Sarvice Componant

HA MA Mo MA

This response refiects whether the individual or hisfher unit has received early nobification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the infarmation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Foree, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember o histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEFPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQLUELY
IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

g . oy £

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC,  an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that 1. . ains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibiiity for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small efror rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that parson's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/fwww.defenselink.milfaq/pis/PCOISLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the foliowing information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early netification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of @ member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § S502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This inclucdes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs}. Active Duty status also applies to a2 Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NCAA Cormmissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders o report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyvond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errongols information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: Q4U3066DT0557C0



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 ' N
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 L (
856-669-5400 ek D
pleadings@udren.com | -
| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D_IVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WADE B. PADEN, JR., i
Defendant(s)

. NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s) WADE B. PADEN, JR., who/each of whom is over
18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servmemembers Civil Relief Act.
The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A",

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 3, 2013

Attornéy TorPlaintiff
fonords (. Lowy IHF31T03E

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



Rasults 85 of - Det-03-2013 05:36.45

BCRAZ0

Department of Defense Man, wer Data Center

& Statug Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: PADEN, JR.
First Name: WADE

Middle Name: B
Active Duty Status As Of: Oct-03-2013

- -ﬁ‘{:‘t‘iv‘e‘ Duty ETﬂDi.iB T

l;JA — NA yéz@'

o

- Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duly Status Dats

Acilve Duty Stant Dete L "*  Attive Duty End Date .- Servide Component
” TR =
The Member or His/Her Linil Was Natifisd of a-Fulurs Cal-Up to Active Duly on Activa Duty Status Date +
Cirder Nofiflcation Start Daie . ODrder Notificalion End Daie : | Status ' Sarvice Component
M NA L . NA

This response refleats whether the iq'al_uiiﬂuat or'h_ismer'_iui-l-iluh'as'renei;radear}f oﬂﬁcalnn o raport for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowert 'D'ata’Cénter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Foroe, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemernber or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNGT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TC. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departiment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlingtan, VA 22350



The Defensa Manpower Data Center (DML 3 an grganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) th.  aintains the Defense Enroliment and Eiigibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other aligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amendad} (SCRA)} (formeriy known as
the Solders’ and Sailors' Civil Relisf Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of *does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, oris otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: hitp:/iwww.defenselink milfaq/pis/PCOISLDR html. if you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, puritive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individua! left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active

duty on the Agtive Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”
Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less

than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding 1o a national emergency dectarad by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Aclive Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissicned officer of the (.5,
Public Health Service or the National Cceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cettificate. SCRA pratections are for Titie 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.

Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendad to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, scme protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have reseived orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantesd to Service members under the SCRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a fast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
eironecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: Q4U3066DT0557C0



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udrencom o
—‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D,NISION
Plaintiff | Columbia County
v MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WADE B. PADEN, JR.,
Defendant(s)

NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER PaR.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), WADE B. PADEN, JR., who/each of whom is over
18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act.
The Mililary Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 3, 2013

Attornéyfor\laintiff
Ponordd (. Lowy 3171028

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



Department of Defense Man,. .ver Data Center

3 Status Report
¥ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: PADEN, JR.

First Name: WADE
Middie Name: B

Active Duty Status As Of: Oct-03-2013

Resuits as of - Oct-03-2043 05:38:46

SCRA D

i . 98 Duly On ‘Active Didy Status Dats -~
Active Duty Sart Date " e Db —
NA :
Status Dais
s L LatActve Duty Within 367 Days of Acive Buly Status Date _ _
' Active Duty Siart Date ' Acive Duty End Date S Status . -5atvice Comporent
NA : ENA o TN NA
This rasponse refiects ; . Duty Stalus Date
_ " The Mermber ot HisfHar Unit Was Notfied of a Future Cail-Up to Acive Duty on Active Duty Statis Date
Crder Notiflcation Start Date Crdor Noification End l:_)'ate . Shi.tus . " Bones Cumpnﬁant.
na e . N8 NA
This response refietts whether tH'e'-[riéivi’al'_.ﬁa:l_ormsther ur'!il-h'aé:récéi;red satly n_oﬁﬁéaﬂon‘ 1o repord for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower D'ata'Cerit'ér, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A 30CIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YCUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

fig . by i

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Cirector

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DML s an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) tha. -intains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DaoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Scldiers’ and Saiiors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not passess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any farmnily
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections cof the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil* URL: hitp:/fwww.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCO9SLIOR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to cbtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following infermation: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received eatly notification to report for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods lass
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Naticnal Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autherized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency deciared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve [ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duly status also applies to a Unifermed Service membsr who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U5,
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.

Title 32 petiods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check o make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermors, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous cerificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: Q4U3066DT0557C0



FPennsylvania Office [/r DREN IA w ()FF[ CES; R C Florida Office

T100°'W. 5rd Ave. . 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshohorlor PA 19428 New Jersey Office Biptaiges
onshohocken Woodcr Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33309
(FID) 215-568-9500 O‘iki le ‘ivco CrgﬁreRgenter (FI) 954-378-1757
Merk ), Cdon, B ' {IX) 954-378-1758

Lreensed: PA, N, FL Sulte 2 00

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(PH) 856-669-5400
{FX) 856-669-5399
www.adrern.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: PNC Bank, National Association
V8.
Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-872

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly Issue the Writ of Execution and transmit the appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with
the sale deposit check for the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All necessary documents to establish the above arc enclosed, together with a check to cover your fee
therefor.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the Praecipe to Issue Writ of Execution in
the enclosed stamped self addressed envelope.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

b for your assistance with this matter.

Foreclosure Specialist

MJU/
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.

Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-872

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

< Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[[] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this 1s an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:
Attorney fof Plaintiff

fmanda ¢ Lovee B30F02Y




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNE x FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, Columbia County
Wade B. Paden, Jr. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ) 4%
Defendant(s) -

| NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information
and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,
the following information concerning the real property located at:

RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Wade B. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Wade B. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - Nonc

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupnats
RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Licn Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association — None
I verify that the statements made¢ in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and

belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: _ |43 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

- BY:[M_,

Attorndy Ads Plaintiff

ML-W *367(632{

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff
v.
Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- CIVIL DIVISION
| Columbia County

‘ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

‘ NO. 2013-CV-872

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

T hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:
Attorney for Plaintiff

fmanda o Lovee F30F02Y




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNL . FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association ; COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Wade B. Paden, Jr. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)
NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information
and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,

the following information concerning the real property located at:
RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Wade B. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Wade B. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487

Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmatk Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupnats
RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

7. Nante and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association — None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. ] understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: ]6! Y ‘ 13 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

- BY:/M,

Attorney/fof Plaintiff

Bhanda L-W *’36?‘@1

MJU#: 13030345 CASE#: 13030345-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNL « FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
Wade B. Paden, Jr. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

| NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information
and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,

the following information concerning the real property located at:
RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Wade B. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487

Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

Wade B. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 281231
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupnats
RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487

Orangeville, PA 17859

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association — None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: M! Y ! ;3 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: [ML

Attorneyfdf Plaintiff

Ku~anda L-W *’m

MJU#: 13030343 CASE#: 13030345-1



Paden, Jr.UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-3400

leadings audren.com o

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. i Columbia County
Wade B. Paden, Jr. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

NO. 2013-CV-872

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:
WADE B. PADEN, JR.

RR#2, RTE 487 N/K/A 2534 STATE ROUTE 487
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa,C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDREWPFICES, P.C.

Attorney {&f Plaintiff

Amanda L+ fr  H26702Y




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
WADE B. PADEN, JR, ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

- NO. 2013-CV-872

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: 'WadeB. Paden, Jr.
RR#2, Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

Your house (real estate) at RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court
judgment of $68.365.96, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the back payment, late charpes, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

b

You may be able to step the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgmeni was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

ER You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings,

You may need an attormney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, vou may call 856-669-5400,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alse have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North enn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

Y.

WADE B. PADEN, JR.

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-872

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN ORANGE TOWNSHIP , COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

PARCEL NUMBER: 27-07-010

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
4
Attorney for\Plaintiff

fmonda L. foer 371028



ke e g e
- ———

ALL THAT CERTAIN plecs, parcel aud tract of Iand situste I Orange Townshtp, Columbla County,
Ponnsylvania, bounded and described ns follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an Iron pin on the Eastern edge of right-of-way of State Route No, 0487; THENCE by the
sald edpe of State Route No. 0487 North 65 degrees 55 minutes 11 scconds East 80.42 foot to & point;
THENCE by the saine North 67 degrees 43 minutes 36 seconds East 123.10 feet to a polnt; THENCY by the
same North 69 degrees 46 minutes 46 seconds East 135.55 feet to a painé; THENCE by the same North 72
degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East 103.97 feet to an Jron pin; THENCE by lands of Carolyn J, Lozak
South 27 degrees 36 minutes 50 seconds West 168.81 feet to an existing iron pin; THENCE by other lands
of David R. Millard South 44 degrees 01 minute 36 seconds West 55.00 feet to an existing iron pin;
THENCE by the same and crossing Fishing Creek South 81 degrees 46 minutes 41 seconds East 498,00 feot
to & polnt; THENCE by lands of J. Alfred Kitne Estate South 35 degress 29 minutes 19 seconds West 554,00
feet to 8 point In the center of Fishing Creek; THENCE in Pisblog Croel: North 4 degrees 38 minutes 41
seconds Weat 364,60 feet to a point in Fishing Creek; THENCE by the same and by lands of J. Alfred Kiine
Estate and passing throngh an fron pin on fize North 17 degrees 47 minuies 41 seconds West 184,00 feet to
an jron pin on the edge of an existing old road; THENCE by lands of sald Kline Estate North 48 degrees 08
minntes 41 seconds West 377.37 feet to the poiut of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 4.828 acres of land,

Deseription prepared in accordance with draft of snrvey made by Orangeville Surveylng Consulinnts, Inc.
dated September S, 1990, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, page 454,
EXCEP’IINGANDRESERWGmwﬂnGnnmn.'ﬂw 2ot J, Alfred Kline, thelr helrs, assigns and
smecessors in title, the full free liberty and right at all this exfier and forever to have and use the

pies counected with the use and oceupation of

roadway over the above-described land for anyaf pos

the Grantors’ and the heirs of J. Alfred Kline of g for the purposes of Ingress, egress and regress to
other summer dwelliugk now éreeted upon the premiises of the Grantors and the farm of J. Alfred Kiine,
deceased. Subject, however, to the conditionsthat said nsers of the raodway shall coniribute to tis upkeep
and maintenance; and further subfect to the condition that the helrs of J, Alfied Xline or thelr successors in
title to the farm adjoining said tract shall be used only for tite purpose of transporting machinery,
equipment and farm products of the farm.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM AND THEREOQUT = parcel of land eontaining
8,914 square feet conveyed to Debble E. Frederick by deed dated November 21, 2001 and recorded fo

Columbia Connty Insirument No. 200111766, .

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Jack W. Carlson and Kathleen ®. Carlsom, husband and wife,
by their Deed dated May E} ¢ 2004, and intending to be Fforthwith recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbla County, Pernsylvania, granted :and
conveyed unto Wade B, Paden, Jr., Mortgagor herein.

THLS 15 A PURCHASE-MONEY MORTGAGE! : R

~ BEING KNOWN AS: RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA _-1._:7-35_9
: PROPER-‘TY ) NO.: 27-07-010 R S

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WADE B. PADEN, JR. BY DEED FROM
- JACK'W. CARLSON AND KATHLEEN R, CARLSON, HUSBAND AND
WIFE DATED 05/10/2004 RECORDED 05/14/2004 IN DEED BOOK Instrument

- #200405250.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER -

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 N
pleadings@udren.com o o
PNC Bank, National Association | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v. Columbia County
WADE B. PADEN, JR.; | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

- NO. 2013-CV-872

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDRE?MOFFICES, P.C.
Date: t"/‘{/ 3

Attorne¥ fof Plaintiff

Hveecla (. Lower FEPe2 8




UDREN IAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Cherlg' Hill, NJ 08003
(P11} 856—(369—5400

(FX) 856-669-5349%
WWW. LA n.Catn

Pennsylvania Office
100°'W. 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(FII) 215-568~95300

Mark [ LUdteer, Exg.
Livetsed: FA, Nf. £

Sherift of Columbia County

Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
vs.
Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-872

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

WADE B. PADEN, JR.
RR#2, RTE 487 N/K/A 2534 STATE ROUTE 487
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Florida Office
Z101 W, Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Laudcrdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
{FX) 954-378-1758

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487,

Orangeville, PA 17859.

UDRE W OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney T Plaintiff

fimarde - oir ¥ 35707F



Pennsylvania Office

100'W. 3rd Ave. !
conch hSmIt(e 2019A 10428 i New ersey Office
onshohocken, cres rate Center
(PED) 215°268-9500 111 Woodorest Rd.
Licasodt P, N 1o Suife 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(PFH) 856-869-5400
(FX) 856-669-5359
www.udren,com

Sheriff of Celumbia County

Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
V8.
Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-872

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with & Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:
WADE B. PADEN, JR.

RR#2, RTE 487 N/K/A 2534 STATE ROUTE 487
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

UDREN I.AW OFFICES, P.C.

Florida Office
2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Suite 53100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954- 878 1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

Please then, POST the property with the Handbiil at RR 2 Rte 487 n/k/a 2534 State Route 487,

Orangeville, PA 17859.

UD W OFFICES, P.C.

Atiorney Toff PlainGiit

fimoede U o #2702%
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